Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼ 100775  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	14.4   V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nichael Sonnekalb	Name: Konvekta AG
Jurgen Kohler	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Am Nordbahnhof 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D=34613
Other	City: Schwalmstadt State: ZIP: Country: Germany
Execution Date: <u>July 2, 1998; July 1, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ゼNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: $yuly = 2$ ,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
04-119484	
Additional numbers attr	ached? 🗅 YeeXOS No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arthur F Zobal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	X to Enclosed
Wofford Fails Zobal & Mantooth	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
110 West Seventh, Suite 500	
City: Fort Worth State: TX ZID: 76.102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
the original document.	9 2000 . 1/2/19
Anthun F. Zoba (Litifia) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
w and a combination of manufactural and combined and comb	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Sonnekalb and Jurgen Kohler of Schwalmstadt, Germany have invented new and useful improvements in COMPRESSION REFRIGERATION UNIT for which we are filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, Konvekta AG, of Schwalmstadt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0763 therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Konvekta AG.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date Michael Sonnekalb

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date Jurgen Kohler

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/20/1998 REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0764